SEP 1 7 2002 (Ber. 03/01) OMB No. 085]-0027 (40/45/31/3003)

09-25-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

/\	CORRECTED CORREC			
- /	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ELTCHANINOFF, Ariane FOREMAN, Brad A. KING, Charles K. LARAMORE, Andre D. SNOW, James R. TAKATANI, Naohide  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DCM Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 120 Street Address: 100 Decker Court  City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75062 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL		
	Yes ☒ No Nature of Conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	SERVICE WITH SUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON September 1 3 Decor. BY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/954,206  Additional number(s) at	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
	Name: Greenberg Traurig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Previously paid with original Assignment		
	Internal Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
09/24/2002	12th Floor McLean, Virginia 22102	8. Deposit account number:		
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	50-0653		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
,	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Richard E. Kurtz, II	$\frac{9-13-02}{\text{Date}}$		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Formatio-1595 (Rev. (701) OMB No. 965 A0627 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eltchaninoff, Ariane Foreman, Brad A. King, Charles K. Laramore, Andre D. Snow, James R. Takatani, Naohide Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DCM Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 120 Street Address: 100 Decker Court  City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75062  Other
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/954,206	tion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents pyolved
Name: Greenberg Traurig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1750 Tysons Blvd. 12th Floor McLean, Virginia 22102	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0653
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	
Distant E Vinta II	<u>5.30</u> .02
Richard E. Kurtz, II  Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	OIT A WOOD	
	Form PTO-13 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-002 (PRADE 2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Ī	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P  1. Name of conveying party(ie)  P	ned original documents or copy thereof.
2/28	Ariane Eltchaninoff et al. O  FEB 2 8 2002 or  Additional name(s) of conveying formula the ched? ⊠ Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DCM Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 120 Street Address: 100 Decker Court City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75062
	3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
	Execution Date:	Additionał name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion date of the application is:  B. Patent Registration No.(s)
	09/954,206	
	Additional number(s) att	lached ☐ Yes ☐ No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
	Name: Greenberg Traurig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	1750 Tysons Blvd. 12th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	McLean, Virginia 22102	Deposit account number:
05/2002 JA	NDDG1 00000079 09954206	50-0653
FC:581	40.00 OP/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Paul F. McQuade Reg. No. 31,542	n is; true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: 12, 2002
	Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 11

Application of: Ariane ELTCHANINOFF et al.	Docket No.: <b>40599.010300</b>	
Serial Number: <b>09/954,206</b>	Art Unit: Unassigned	
Filing Date: September 18, 2001	Examiner: Unassigned	

Title: Web-Based Demand Chain Management System & Method

WHEREAS, ARIANE ELTCHANINOFF, BRAD A. FOREMAN, PATRICIA J. JOHNSON, CHARLES K. KING, ANDRE D. LARAMORE, AND JAMES R. SNOW whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Web-Based Demand Chain Management System & Method (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which the above-captioned Application for United States Letters Patent, filed herewith;

WHEREAS, **DCM SOLUTIONS, INC.**, whose post office address is 100 Decker Court, Suite 120, Irving, TX 75062, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNORS under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, Assignors hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNORS also agree, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNORS in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNORS' obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 5

Application of: Ariane ELTCHANINOFF et al.		Docket No.: 40599.010300	
Serial Number: 09/954,206		Art Unit: Unassigned	
Filing Date: September 18, 2001		Examiner: Unassig	
Title: Web-Based Dem			
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor		Citizenship	
Ariane Eltchaninoff		France	
Residence Address – Street		Post Office Address – Street	
510 Birch Lane			
City		City	
Richardson			
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code
Texas	75081		
Date:		Signature	
02-08-02		Alldaning	
(Notarization preferred but not required)			
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of, 2001.			otary Public
Full Name of Second Inventor	the state of the s	Citizenship	J
Brad A. Foreman United States			
Residence Address – Street		Post Office Address – Street	
1252 Valley Oaks Dr.			
City		City	
Lewisville			
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code
Texas	75067		
Date:		Signature	
02/08/02		faul Jour	
(Notarization preferred but not required)			
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of, 2001.			and acknowledges , 2001.
			Anna Darkiin
		No	otary Public

Application of:			.010300	
Ariane ELTCHANINOFF et al.		Art Unit: Unancier	Add Heit. He and and	
Serial Number: 09/954,206			Art Unit: Unassigned	
Filing Date: September 18, 2001 Title: Web-Based Demand Chain Manag			Examiner: Unassigned	
Full Name of Third Inventor	nanu Cham Man	Citizenship		
Patricia J. Johnson		United States		
Residence Address – Street		Post Office Address – Stree	ť	
522 Newberry St.				
City		City	City	
Grand Prairie				
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
Texas	75052			
Date:		Signature		
Before me personally a this instrument to be his	(her) free act and c	deed this day of	otary Public	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor		Citizenship		
Charles K. King		United States		
Residence Address – Street		Post Office Address - Street		
1114 Lausanne Ave.	1114 Lausanne Ave.			
City		City		
Dallas				
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
Texas	75208			
Date:		Signature		
2/8/02		i Karbi	- K;	
(Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of, 2001.				
		N	Notary Public	

\\TCO-srv01\89034v01

Page 3 of 5

Application of:		Docket No.: 40599.010300
Arjane ELTCHANINOFF et al.		Ant Units Unaccional
Serial Number: 09/954,206 Filing Date: September 18, 2001		Art Unit: Unassigned Examiner: Unassigned
Title: Web-Based Demand Chain Manage		Citizenship
Andre D. Laramore		United States
Residence Address - Stre	et	Post Office Address – Street
624 Cedarwood		
City		City
Keller		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country Zip Code
Texas	76248	
Date:		Signature
2/8/00	2	In I have
(Notarization preferred but not	required)	- Hilliam I am a series of the
		Notary Public
Full Name of Sixth Invento	r	Citizenship
James R. Snow		United States
Residence Address – Stree	et	Post Office Address – Street
2804 Trinity Oaks	#162	
City		City
Arlington		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country Zip Code
Texas	76006	
Date:		Signature
8 Feb 02 (Notarization preferred but not required)  (Notarization preferred but not required)		Vamster
(Notarization preferred but not i	required)	
Before me persona this instrument to be		and acknowledges d deed this day of, 2001.
		Notary Public
		INCLAIV FUUIG

\\TCO-srv01\89034v01

Application of:		Docket No.: 40599.010300		
Ariane ELTCHANINOFF et al.				
Serial Number: 09/954,206		Art Unit: Unassigned		
Filing Date: September		Examiner: Unassigned		
Title: Web-Based Dem	and Chain Manage	ement System & Met	thod	
Full Name of Seventh Inventor		Citizenship		
Naohide Takatani	Naohide Takatani		Japan	
Residence Address – Street		Post Office Address - Street		
673 Cowboys Parkway	#2123			
City		City		
Irving				
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
Texas	75063			
Date:		Signature		
2/8/2002		Machide Tehtan		
(Notarization preferred but not required)				
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of, 2001.				
Notary Public			tary Public	

\\TCO-srv01\89034v01

**RECORDED: 09/17/2002** 

Page 5 of 5